CH \$465.00 219179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346724

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| inome, inc. | | 07/01/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Intelius, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 500 108th Ave., Suite 2200 |
| City: | Bellevue |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 28004 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2191790 | 1-800-U.S. SEARCH |
| Registration Number: | 3096294 | INTELIUS |
| Registration Number: | 3494109 | LIVE IN THE KNOW |
| Registration Number: | 4258858 | LIVEFAMILY |
| Registration Number: | 3400368 | PEOPLEDATA |
| Registration Number: | 3025728 | PEOPLEFIND |
| Registration Number: | 4261981 | PLINKT |
| Registration Number: | 2191791 | REUNITING AMERICA TWO PEOPLE AT A TIME |
| Registration Number: | 3570378 | SPOCK |
| Registration Number: | 2988429 | US SEARCH.COM |
| Registration Number: | 3663337 | YB.COM YOURBOOK! |
| Registration Number: | 3663338 | YOURBOOK! |
| Registration Number: | 3074961 | ZABA |
| Registration Number: | 3089782 | ZABASEARCH |
| Registration Number: | 3601545 | ZABASPHERE |
| Serial Number: | 85662015 | INOME |
| Serial Number: | 86379120 | INOME |
| Serial Number: | 85662018 | INOME THE INFORMATION GENOME |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005574 FRAME: 0154

900329843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 066497-0335 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ulrika E. Mattsson |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ulrika E. Mattsson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/02/2015 |

Total Attachments: 9

source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page1.tif source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page2.tif source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page3.tif source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page4.tif source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page5.tif source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page6.tif source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page7.tif source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page8.tif source=Helix - Certificate of Merger - filed#page9.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTELIUS MERGER SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INOME, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTELIUS,

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3611777 8100M

150998640

DATE: 07-01-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2519134

TRADEMARK REEL: 005574 FRAME: 0156

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:14 PM 07/01/2015 FILED 12:14 PM 07/01/2015 SRV 150998640 - 3611777 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INTELIUS MERGER SUB, INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

INOME, INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 103 and 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned surviving corporation hereby executes and delivers this Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger herein certified (the "Merger") is as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

inome, inc. (the "Company")

Intelius Merger Sub, Inc.

Delaware

Delaware

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Company is the surviving corporation of the merger, and the name of the surviving corporation shall be *Intelius*, *Inc.*, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of inome, inc. shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth on Exhibit A hereto, and, as so amended and restated, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The agreement of merger is on file at 500 108th Ave, Suite 2200, Bellevue, Washington 28004, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

The Merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Appears on the Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 1st day of July, 2015.

SURVIVING CORPORATION

INOME, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Naveen Jain

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

Exhibit A

Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation

(See Attached)

DM_US 61983576-1.066497.0335

STATE OF DELAWARE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

INTELIUS, INC.

ARTICLE 1

1.1 The name of this corporation is Intelius, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE 2

2.1 The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE 3

3.1 The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL").

ARTICLE 4

4.1 The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation has authority to issue is One Hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE 5

5.1 The Corporation is to have a perpetual existence.

DM_US 61984991-1.066497.0335

Schedule 7.14 Intellectual Property

(i)

Issued Patents

| | Patent No. | Jurisdiction | Title | Date | Owner |
|---|---------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|-----------|--------|
| 1 | U.S. Patent No. 8,645,399 | United States | Dynamic record blocking | 2/4/2014 | inome, |
| | | | | | inc. |
| 2 | U.S. Patent No. 8,949,158 | United States | Cost-Sensitive Alternating | 2/3/2015 | inome, |
| | | | Decision Trees for Record | | inc. |
| | | | Linkage | | |
| 3 | U.S. Patent No. 8,938,434 | United States | Housing grouping based on | 1/20/2015 | inome, |
| | | | public records | | inc. |

Pending Patent Applications

| | Application Type & Number | Jurisdiction | Title | Date Filed | Owner |
|---|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|-------------|--------|
| 1 | U.S. Patent | United | Genealogy System for | 6/24/2008 | inome, |
| | Application No. | States | Interfacing with Social | | inc. |
| | 12/145,068 | | Networks | | |
| 2 | U.S. Provisional | United | A Resolution System for | 6/10/2014* | inome, |
| | Patent Application No. 62/010,248 | States | Entity Object Information | | inc. |
| 3 | U.S. Provisional | United | A Machine Learning | 6/10/2014* | inome, |
| | Patent Application | States | System for Person Name | | inc. |
| | No. 62/010,268 | | Parsing and | | |
| | | | Normalization | | |
| 4 | U.S. Provisional | United | A Distributed System for | 6/10/2014* | inome, |
| | Patent Application | States | Large Scale Business | | inc. |
| | No. 62/010,276 | | Entity Resolution | | |
| 5 | U.S. Provisional | United | A Distributed System for | 6/10/2014* | inome, |
| | Patent Application | States | Linking Unstructured | | inc. |
| | No. 62/010,287 | | Data to Structured | | |
| | II C D · · · 1 | T7 '. 1 | Records | 11/12/2014* | |
| 6 | U.S. Provisional | United | Predictive Modeling | 11/12/2014* | inome, |
| | Patent Application No. 62/078,523 | States | Platform | | inc. |
| 7 | U.S. Patent | United | Verification System | 11/22/2005 | inome, |
| ' | Application No. | States | Using Public Records | 11/22/2003 | inc. |
| | 11/285,748 | | Come i done itecordo | | |
| | 11,230,7 10 | | | | |
| 8 | U.S. Patent | United | Graph-Based | 3/19/2015 | inome, |
| | Application No. | States | Organization Entity | | inc. |

| | Application Type & Number | Jurisdiction | Title | Date Filed | Owner |
|---|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|------------|--------|
| | 14/663,174 | | Resolution | | |
| 9 | U.S. Patent | United | Fast and Scalable | 3/19/2015 | inome, |
| | Application | States | Connected Component | | inc. |
| | No. 14/663,141 | | Computation | | |

^{*} Must be converted into non-provisional patent application no later than one year from the date of filing or will become abandoned.

Trademark Registrations

| | Mark | Jurisdiction | Status | Registration | Registration | Owner |
|----|-------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|
| | Mark | Jurisdiction | Status | No. | Date | Owner |
| 1 | 1-800-U.S. SEARCH | United | Registered | 2,191,790 | 9/29/1998 | inome, inc. |
| | | States | | | | , |
| 8 | INTELIUS | Canada | Registered | TMA669,851 | 8/14/2006 | inome, inc. |
| 9 | INTELIUS | China P.R. | Registered | 6305986 | 6/21/2010 | inome, inc. |
| 10 | INTELIUS | China P.R. | Registered | 6305988 | 6/21/2010 | inome, inc. |
| 11 | INTELIUS | China P.R. | Registered | 6305987 | 3/28/2010 | inome, inc. |
| 12 | INTELIUS | China P.R. | Registered | 6305985 | 3/28/2010 | inome, inc. |
| 13 | INTELIUS | Community | Registered | 3262219 | 11/16/2004 | inome, inc. |
| | | Trademark | - | | | |
| 14 | INTELIUS | India | Registered | 1636542 | 2/1/2011 | inome, inc. |
| 15 | INTELIUS | India | Registered | 1636547 | 2/1/2011 | inome, inc. |
| 16 | INTELIUS | Japan | Registered | 5230944 | 5/15/2009 | inome, inc. |
| 17 | INTELIUS | United | Registered | 3,096,294 | 5/23/2006 | inome, inc. |
| | | States | _ | | | |
| 18 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | Canada | Registered | TMA711,476 | 4/9/2008 | inome, inc. |
| 19 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | China P.R. | Registered | 6305990 | 6/21/2010 | inome, inc. |
| 20 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | China P.R. | Registered | 6305991 | 3/28/2010 | inome, inc. |
| 21 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | China P.R. | Registered | 6305992 | 6/21/2010 | inome, inc. |
| 22 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | China P.R. | Registered | 6305989 | 4/28/2010 | inome, inc. |
| 23 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | Community | Registered | 005395439 | 8/22/2007 | inome, inc. |
| | | Trademark | | | | |
| 24 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | India | Registered | 1636544 | 2/27/2012 | inome, inc. |
| 25 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | India | Registered | 1636543 | 2/7/2011 | inome, inc. |
| 26 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | India | Registered | 1636545 | 7/16/2012 | inome, inc. |
| | | | - | | | |
| 27 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | Japan | Registered | 5230943 | 5/15/2009 | inome, inc. |
| 28 | LIVE IN THE KNOW | United | Registered | 3,494,109 | 8/26/2008 | inome, inc. |
| L | | States | | | | |
| 29 | LIVEFAMILY | United | Registered | 4,258,858 | 12/11/2012 | inome, inc. |
| | | States | | | | |
| 30 | PEOPLEDATA | United | Registered | 3,400,368 | 3/18/2008 | inome, inc. |

| | Mark | Jurisdiction | Status | Registration No. | Registration Date | Owner |
|----|--|------------------------|------------|------------------|----------------------|-------------|
| | | States | | 180. | Pate | |
| 31 | PEOPLEFIND | United States | Registered | 3,025,728 | 12/13/2005 | inome, inc. |
| 32 | PLINKT | United States | Registered | 4,261,981 | 12/18/2012 | inome, inc. |
| 33 | REUNITING AMERICA TWO PEOPLE AT A TIME | United States | Registered | 2,191,791 | 9/29/1998 | inome, inc. |
| 34 | SPOCK | United States | Registered | 3,570,378 | 2/3/2009 | inome, inc. |
| 35 | US SEARCH.COM | United States | Registered | 2,988,429 | 8/30/2005 | inome, inc. |
| 36 | YB.COM YOURBOOK! | United States | Registered | 3663337 | 8/4/2009 | inome, inc. |
| 37 | YOURBOOK! | United States | Registered | 3663338 | 8/4/2009 | inome, inc. |
| 38 | ZABA | Great Britain | Registered | 879063 | 9/8/2005 | inome, inc. |
| 39 | ZABA | International | Registered | 879063 | 9/8/2005 | inome, inc. |
| 40 | ZABA | United States | Registered | 3,074,961 | 3/28/2006 | inome, inc. |
| 41 | ZABASEARCH | Great Britain | Registered | 879065 | 9/8/2005 | inome, inc. |
| 42 | ZABASEARCH | International | Registered | 879065 | 9/8/2005 | inome, inc. |
| 43 | ZABASEARCH | United States | Registered | 3,089,782 | 5/9/2006 | inome, inc. |
| 44 | ZABASPHERE | Great Britain | Registered | 990863 | 12/10/2008 | inome, inc. |
| 45 | ZABASPHERE | International | Registered | 990863 | 12/10/2008 | inome, inc. |
| 46 | ZABASPHERE | United States | Registered | 3,601,545 | 4/7/2009 | inome, inc. |
| 47 | ZUMENDE | Community Trademark | Registered | 6325161 | 11/14/2008 | inome, inc. |
| 48 | ZUMENDE | India | Registered | 1636541 | 2/1/2011 | inome, inc. |
| 49 | ZUMENDE | Japan | Registered | 5199557 | 1/23/2009 | inome, inc. |

Pending Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 07/02/2015

| | Mark | Jurisdiction | Status | Application No. | Application Date | Owner |
|---|-------------|--------------|--------|-----------------|---------------------|--------|
| 1 | INOME | United | Filed | 85/662,015 | 6/26/2012 | inome, |
| | | States | | | | inc. |
| 2 | INOME | United | Filed | 86/379,120 | 8/27/2014 | inome, |
| | | States | | | | inc. |
| 3 | INOME THE | United | Filed | 85/662,018 | 6/26/2012 | inome, |
| | INFORMATION | States | | | | inc. |
| | GENOME | | | | | |
| 4 | INTELIUS | India | Filed | 1636546 | 12/31/2007 | inome, |
| | | | | | | inc. |